Minnesota law.
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Account balances ........................ 347. ...
Agriculturalloans . .., .................... az. ...
Bank overdrafts . ........................ 138. ...
Creditsales. . ........................... 347. ...
Mortgages ................ ... . .. 137....
s, ...
Openendcredit ........................ 25p4. ...
Residenceloans .................cc0vunnn 137. ...
asl....
Smallloans............... .. i, 258. ...
Unpaid taxes ...........ccooiiniaiin.n. 1Spl. .. .11
Usuryexemptions. . ...................... 47. ...
INTERNATIONAL FALLS, CITY OF (See Citics)
INVER GROVE HEIGHTS, CITY OF (Sec Cities)
INVESTMENT BOARD
Advisory council, retirce member . ... ........ 208....
Appropriations . ........... ...l 356. ...
Managementcosts ..................... 208....
Supplemental investment fund, bond account
INVESUMENTS . . .. ..t innnennnnnnann 208. ...

ISANTI, CITY OF (See Cities)
ITASCA COUNTY (See Counties)

JUDGMENTS (See Courts)
JUDICIAL STANDARDS BOARD

APPropriations . ... ......c.oovriuinarinanns 356....
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KANABEC COUNTY (See Countics) Chap.  Art.  Sec. Page

KANDIYOHI COUNTY (See Counties)

A}
KOOCHICHING COUNTY (See Countics)
L
LA PRAIRIE, CITY OF (See Cities)
LABOR
Agricultural workers . . ....... ... ... ... ... 212. ... e e 779
Assignment of wages, spouse’s consent . ........ 3.... s 155
Government information, nonpublicdata .. .. .. ... e e 1427
Liensforwages........................... 43.. .. e e 175
Mediation services, appropriations ........... 356. ... B & 1822
Migrant workers . .. ............ ... ..., M2 e e 779
Minimum wage, clothing, equipment and travel
COSIS ... it 87.... i e 2
Public employees, certificationfee ........... s6.. .. L3290l 1964
Public employers, closed meetings, labor
NEGOLALONS . . ...t v it in i in v ernss 174. ... Cee e 516
Retirement, mandatory, private colleges .. ...... 50.... e e 197
Sugarbeet workers, wages .. ... ............. 289. ... e e 1306
University of Minnesota, employees, joint
negotiation .............. ... ... ..., 70.... e e 303
Vocational teachers, parttime .............. 28%. ... Ve e 1306
Wageliens ................... ... ... .... 43. ... Cee e 175
LABOR AND INDUSTRY DEPARTMENT
APpropriations . ...........oourinaanaaa.n 356. ... R 1821
Records ............................. 346. ... e e 1611
Rehabilitation personnel . .......... ... ... 345, . .. e e 1611
Uninsuredclaims . ..................... 149, ... i e 455
Steamfitting, inspectors’ time, fees ............ 72.... e e 306
Workers compensation . .............. ... 346. ... e e 1611
LAKE COUNTY (See Counties)
LANDLORD AND TENANT
Actions by nonattorneys .. .. ... . 0ea. .. 168.... e e 500
Certificate of rentpaid . ................... 104, ... e e 358
Deathoflessee ... 168, ... e e 500
Mobile home lots, recovery by lessor ......... 177.. .. Cee e 518

Unlawful detainer, procedure . ... .. PP 168. . .. - 500
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LEGISLATURE .
Administrative rules commission, duties . . ... .. . 1050
Advisory commission, federal money ......... 356. ... 250........ 1930
Agricultural land preservation and conservation
commiltee .. ... .. ... ... ... .. 0., 7 2 32
Appropriations .. ......... ... ... L, 356. ... 2. 1772
Commissions . . ...................... L3560, 2. 1772
Coordinating commission ................ 356. ... 2.0 1772
Epilepsy task force ..................... 288.... ... ..., 1304
Public transitstudy .. ............ ... .00 363.... 55...... .. 2340
Reference bibrary ................... ... 356. ... 2000 1772
Revisorof statutes. .. ................... 356. ... 2. 1772
Workers compensation study ........ e M6.... .. Lol 1611
Borrowingplan................ ... ., dpl.... .. 2587
Coordinating commission, joint legislative -
studies . . .. oo e 356. .., 250 ..., 1930
Employee relations commission, teachers
INSUPANCE . - Lol e 4.0 L. Lo, 1465
Employees, leave . ....... ... ... ...... ... 2000, Ll ool 702
Epilepsy task force ... ................ ..., - 1304
Highway policy study commission ........... M8.... L. Ll 1695
Metropolitan governance commission . .. ... ... 250.... ... oo 1044
Minnesota resources commission,
appropriations . . . ....... ... .. 356. ... k) I 1806
Retirement
Benefits, conditions . . . .................. 2. .., ... el 841
Commissionmembers . . ................. 224, ... | (P 842
Rules revieW . . . ... ... i it eieeean m2.... ... ..., m
Businesslicenses . ........... ... ... M2.... ... Lol 1549
Tax study commission ................... 1S5p1.... X 26........ 2455
University of Minnesota, plan review ........... 4.0 L. il 5
LIBRARIES ‘
County, property .. .....cuovvuivivcnnaenn-- sg.. ..Vl e e 2143
Hennepin eounty . .........c0ivicrenennns 448.... .. ., 179
Law libraries, fees, probate court . ... ... ... 301.... ... ola.... 1362
State tegal publications . . .................. 356. ... 370. . ... ... 1985
LIQUOR
Age, proof, foreigners . . ........ . ... - i
Convention facilities . . . ................... 7 387
Elections. . . -« v vion i e e iai i an e 29....V P . P 97
- e 1990
Licenses
Duluth ... o e 3 T 374
|~ SN . 7 1990
St. Pau), Town Square Park . . ............. 335.... ... oLllll. 1533
B e {73 14.... ... oo 373
ToWnJEES ... e & S ¥i%
Municipal stores, discontinuance, finances . ...~ 331.... ... ... 1513
Proof of age, foreigners. . ................... 20.... o e 31



INDEX
Chap. Art,
LIQUOR —Continued
Referendum question . ............. ... ... 198. ...
Sports facilities ... ............. ...l 123. ...
Sunday sales, metropolitanarea ............. 368. ...
Town license fees . .....................n. 18....
Winelabels............................ 1Spl....X
LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS
Assessments, deferral for disabled persons . ... .. 80. ...
Temporary improvement bonds ............. 7....
MADISON LAKE, CITY OF (See Cities)
MANKATO, CITY OF (Sec Cities)
MARBLE, CITY OF (See Cities)
MARRIAGE )
Ageofconsent .. ... ... ... ... ... 58....
Debtsofspouse .............. ... . ... k) I
Dissolution
Custodyofchildren. .................... 349. ...
Fees ............ e e 360.. .11
Homesteads ...................c.0.v.. 349....
Insurance coverage . .................... 329....
Maintenance, welfare . .................. 360....H
Support collectioncosts ................. 349. ...
License fees,use ............. . ... ... ... 360. .. .11
Solemnization by court commissioners ........ 101 ...
MECHANICS LIENS
Agriculturalland ........... ... ... 213.. ..
Notice ..................... P 213.. ..
Residential property . ........0oocvvenninn, 213....
MEDIATION SERVICES
ApPPIOPHRUONS . o v vt v v air e e ans 356....
MEDICAL EXAMINERS (See Coroners)
MEDICINE (See Physicians)
METROPOLITAN AIRPORTS COMMISSION
Debt maximum ............ ... .0 27....
Liquor, sperts or convention facilities .. .. ... .. 123....
Nois¢e abatement. . .......ovvunirearrirenn, ...
Pensions, safety employees .. ........... ..., 224. ...
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METROPOLITAN COUNCIL ]
Commuter rail study commission .. .......... 287. ... e e 1303
Comprehensive plans, amendments . ......... 42.... ee e 1028
Land use plans, amendments ............... 242. ... ce e 1028
Legislative commission . ...................250.... er e 1044
Light rail transit study costs . ............... 363.... 0500 2336
Open space land acquisition ... ... .......... . ... cee e 1378
StClondrailstudy .. ..................... ST, U 1 1 2054
Solidwastebonds . .. ......c....... ... ... 352.... Y. NP 1746
Waste disposal sites . ..................... 3s52.. .. el e 1718
METROPOLITAN PARKS AND OPEN SPACE COMMISSION
Land acquisition......................... 34.... cee e 13718
Skatingrink ................. ... ... 304. ... ie e 1378
METROPOLITAN TRANSIT COMMISSION
Appropriations .................. . ...l 363.... - & T 2340
Fares . ... ... i 363.... PR . T 2340
Light rail transit stadycosts ... ............. 363.... o500 2336
Passes .. ..............iiiiiiiiiii 363..0. 0 LT 2299
Special service ........... ... ... . ... ... 363. ... RO 5 2330
TAXES . ot 363.... B 2337
METROPOLITAN WASTE CONTROL COMMISSION
Sewagesludge. .. ......... .. ... ... ... 352.... La39. 1741
Waste disposal sites ... ...................352. .. e e 1718
MILITARY AFFAIRS )
APPropriations .........vviii i 356.... S - PO 1823
Buildings.................. PP 4.... P VO 7
Camp Ripley - -
Enlisted persons’center. . ................. 4. ... e e LM
Forest management...................... 4. . .. e e 177
Flags for deceased veterans . ... ... ......... 33.... e e 1534
Retirement, qualification .................. 319.... e e " 1479
MILK (See Agriculture)
MINES *
Uranjum drilling moratorium .. ............. 278.. .. e e 1287

MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF (See Cities)
MINNESOTA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM (See Retirement)
MINNESOTA STATUTES (See Revisor of Statutes)

MINNESOTA-WISCONSIN BOUNDARY AREA COMMISSION
Appropriations . ................. .. ..., I57.... PR |1 2008

MINORS (Se¢ Children)

MOBILE HOMES
Changeofname ...........0....... ..., 365.... e e 2346
Homesteads, probate .....................105,... e e 358
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Chap. Art.  Sec Page

MOBILE HOMES —Continued
Lots, recovery by lessor ... ............... 177.... e e 518
Realestate brokers . . .........cooouiunn .. 280. ... e e 1293
_ Regulation .......... R .. 365 Ve e 2346
Reports, repeal .. ............. ... ... ..., 19.... Cee e 30

MOORHEAD, CITY OF (See Citics)
MORRISON COUNTY (Sce Counties)

MOTOR VEHICLES (See also Drivers Licenses, Tralfic Regu!auons)

Accidentreports .. ... ..o iin oo 357. 60, ... 2035
Automobiles, police pursuit . ............ ... 3I2. e e e 1445
Bumpers........ ..ot 199.... ... Lo 668
Businspections . . ............. ... 000, 357.... 61........ 2035
Child passenger restraint sysiems R $6.... .. ool 213
Collector's vehicles ... .................... 199.... ... el 668
Combinations, operation .................. ME.... .. . 1695
Courier services carrier permits.. .. ........... 124.... .. L. 388
Dealers,bonds . ............... ... cuu... 196.... .. ..o 666
DeHRitions - .. ... oveeeeiiiiaa ., 63,0 e e 2299
Farm equipment, reflectors . . .............. ., M., L e 176
Farm trucks .

Fees ... .. i 357.... Sho...o.... 2027

JRegistration . ..............c.0iaiian. 363.... 20........ 2316
Franchise regulation . . ..................... L 217
Length limitations . ...................... M8.... .. o 1695
License plates

Armed service personnel .. ..., ... ..., 67.... ... .l 497

Collector’s vehicles . .................... 199.... ... oiieieaan 668

Display, time, . .. ............ ..., ..... 167.... ... ... 497

Permanment . ... ........ ... ... ...... 357, 55........ 2032
Licenses

Fees ....... [ 3630 oo el 2299

Loaned vehicles, political subdivisions ...... 1m3.... .. e amn

Reregistration .. ....................... .3 L 1483

Semitradlers ... ... Lol L, 7.2 1483
Motorcycles, evidence of insurance. . . ..., .. .., . 308
Motorhomes .. .......oovvvvnnnennnan... 363.... 6........ 2302
Nonresidents, temporary permits .......... .., . 497
Parks, fees ............ ... . . i i, 356. ... 24........ 1940
Pickup trucks

Licenses ..........coieniuiieeiiiunn.. 5 2299

TaXes ...t e 363. ... Tovernn, 2303
Reflectors, farm equipment. .. ........ ... ... M. .. e 176
Registration application fees . . . ........... ., 357.... 59, 2035
Sales CONMMACIS . ... .vvivennnntenannnn.... 176.... ... ...l 518
Sales finance company business ... ......... 220.... .. iaeieea 809
School bus equipment, classification. . ... ..., 9.... ... oo 651
School bus inspections .................... 357.... 6l........ 2035
Seasonal weights . . . ... ...o.ooeeneinn ... 2. e 1483
Semi-trailers, weights .. .............. ... .. 20.... L. e 1483
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Chap.  Ar Sec. Page
MOTOR VEHICLES (Secc also Drivers Licenses, Traffic Regulauons) —Continued
Special permits, fees . ... ... i - 1695
TaReS e 363. ........ 2299

Coliector's vehicles .. ................... 99.... ... ... 668
Commercial zone trucks .. ............... 3§7.... .53, ..., 2028
Dealerplates . .. ....................... 3ST.... S0 2042
Duedates . ...................c.cccnun.. 167.... ... ... 497
Excise, distribution .. ................... 363, ... e 2299
Fuel ... ... .. . . 363.... L 46...... .. 2313
Pickuptrucks ......................... 363. ... B 2303
TOUCKS .o\ 363 .. C e 2299
Urbantrucks. . .............ccouiiriean. 357.... .54 ... 2031
Trailuse .. ... .. ... . i 208.... ... L., 797
Trucks, taxes ... ... ... .cciierieninan, BI.... 0 . 2299
Weight limitations _...................... 321.... cee.. .. 1483

MOTORCYCLES
Evidence of insurance . . ...........coounnnn. 4., .. e b 308

MUNICIPAL BOARD
Anncxations, reimbursement agreements . . .. .. 189.... e e 649
ApPropriations ., .............oiiiiiannn 357. ... R N 2008
Membership .. ..... ...t 268. ... e e 1134
Town population review . .................. 57 ... 106, 2053

MURRAY COUNTY (See Counties)

N

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Agricultural land leases . .................. 328.... C e 1505
ApPpropriations .. .......c.iiaiiiiiaana 356.... L35 1793

356. B | ORI 1806

Badouraforest .......... ... ... ... 4.... R J 7
Buildings...........cciiveiivnrenenenn 361.... K VAP 2283
Land acquisition and betterment . . .. ....... 04.... . ... 1378
Unemployment compensation .. ........... 49, ... .. ... 455
Workers compensation .................. 149. ... ... Lo 455
Buildings ............cccciiiiiiiianan. 361, ... I FOUUR 2283
_Endangered species .......... ... ... 285, ... C e 1299
Game and fish fund investment income .. ... .. 356.. .. 254, . ...... 1931
Game law violations, rewards . . ............. 24.... ... L.l 1500
Landsales .............ccoiinnvnnvnenn 190.... ... ... 651
Luce Line trailland ...................... 190.... ... ... 651
Peatlandleases .. ....................... 28.... L. ... 1505
Rewards, game law violations. . ............. 324, ... e e 1500
Rice, licensefees, . ... ..............iuunen 356.... 287........ 1945
Species, endangered .. ............ ... ... . 1299
Tettegouche state park, land leases . .......... 1t0.... ... oL in
Timbersales .............c00vinvvnennen. 05.... ... ... 1382



INDEX

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT —Continued
Traillandsales . .. .................... .. 190. ...
Trails
Vandalisti. ... ... iiniiie s 205. ...
Vehicleuse ... ........viiiniinniinn 215. ...
Treeseedsandcones . .............. . ..-.- 356.... .. 279
Youthhostels .................iiiuivnnnn 304. ...

NEW BRIGHTON, CITY OF (See Cities)
NEW HOPE, CITY OF (See Cities)

NEW LONDON, CITY OF (See Cities)

NEW ULM, CITY OF (See Cities)

NORTHFIELD, CITY OF (See Cities)

NORTH KOOCHICHING WASTE WATER TREATMENT BOARD

Establishment, powers .................... 291....
NURSES
Board
Appropriations . .............. ... ... 360....1 e B
oIS . o et it e e 9. ...
Licenses, conditions .. ..................... 9. ...
Practical nurses, licenses . .. .......-..c..c.u. 9. ... i
Scholarships . ... ... ... i ase. ... S
NURSING HOMES )
Administrators examiners board . ... .. ....... 360....1 ....8
Appropriations, state homes .. .............. 360....1 e 2
Assistants’ te8t8. . ... .. .. ol e 359.... e 17
Beds,rules ................... e 3....
Firesafety ..............ooioiiiiiinnn. 360....11 ... 5
Locks, rules .......... .. iuuiinrnresnnn 4. ...

OAKPORT, TOWN OF (See Towns)
OPTOMETRISTS

Board, appropriations . ... ... .. ... 360....1 Bl

OTTER TAIL COUNTY (See Counties)

PARDON BOARD
Wilnesses, COSIS ... ... ocivauennineonnanns 3%. ... .. 389
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Chap.
PARKS
State
Acquisition and betterment . .............. 304. ...
Capital fund balances ................... 356....
Development account . .................. 356....
Fees .. ... i 356. ...
Vehicles............................ 356
Tettegouche state park, land leases ... ..... ... 110
PARTNERSHIPS
Filingfees.... .......................... 356. ...
Incometaxes ................. .. ..., 178....
Insurance licenses . .. ..................... 307....
Life insurance, homicide, beneficiaries ........ 315....
Professional corporations .................. 296. ...
PEACE OFFICERS
Capitol security guards, uniforms ... ......... 310....
Continuing education courses, pay ........... 310....
Datapractices .......................... 3.
Death during duty, heartattacks ............ 356....
Fleeing from officers . .................... na....
Part time officers, training time ............. ...
Standards and training board
Appropriations ........................ an....
sy, ...
Composition ........... ... .. .o 310....
Criminal convictiondata................. 310....
Training funds disbursements . .............. M1

PEACE OFFICERS STANDARDS AND TRAINING BOARD

ApPPropriations . . .............. o0t ...,
PHARMACISTS

Board, appropriations . . ................... 360. ...

Dimethyl sulfoxide ....................... 323....

Drug identification, exceptions . ... .......... 206. ...
PHYSICIANS

Licensing exemption, recreation of patients . ... .. 3.

Medical examiners board, appropriations . .. ... 360. ...

Temporary suspension ..................... 83....

PINE COUNTY (See Counties)

PLANNING AGENCY

Appropriations . .............. ... ... 356....
356....

Metropolitan openspace . ................ g, ...
Parks and trails grants, local contribution. .. . .. M. ...

Transferof duties . ....................... 356.. ..
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Chap. Art. Sec. Page
POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY
APPIopriations . ... ...t 356.... 2........ 1801
356. ... ... 1806
Project grants ............ceiiiniannn. 361.... 4........ 237
Solid waste planning . ................... 352, ... 52........ 1748
Landspreading .......................... 352.... 29 ... 1736
Sewagesludge. .. ... ... ... 352.... 29........ 1736
Wastecontrol . ... ... i 352, ... oo el 1718
POPULAR NAMES, ACTS BY
Business Corporation Acl. . ......ovuvuann 2710, ... ... el 114]
Continuing Care Facility Disclosure and
Rehabilitation Act .. .. ... ... ..., ..... 135.... .. e 405
Fertilizer, Soil Amendment and Plant
Amendment Law . .................... 214, ... .. el 784
Government Data Practices Act . ............ 3 1 1427
Improved Learning and Principal-Teacher,
Counselor-Teacher, and Career Teacher
N 358....VI ... Ll 2143
Minnesota Business Corporation Act ......... 0. ... L. e 1141
Minnesota Fertilizer, Soil Amendment and
Plant Amendment Law ................ . . 784
Minnesota Government Data Practices Act ... 311.... ... ........ 1427
Minnesota Improved Learning and
Principal-Teacher, Counselor-Teacher, and
Career TeacherAct ................... 3s8....VvI ... ... 2143
Minnesota Surplus Lines Insurance Act ..., .., 7. S 822
Plain Language Contract Act ............... ... . 1245
Surplus Lines Insurance Act ... ......... ..., ... o e 822
PORT AUTHORITIES
Duluthgrant............ ... ... ......... 356. ... 30........ 1803
POTATOES (See Agriculture)
PROBATE
Agricultural fand, tenancies ........... .. ... 370.... .. L., 2363
Cemetery lots, descent ...................., L 4
Conservatorships, procedures . .............. 1 1448
Effectivedates . ...................... /pb.... o 2598
Foreign representatives, notice . ............. 6l.... .. el 481
Guardianship procedure . .................. Mi.... . . 1448
Effectivedates ............. ... W pb. . e e 2598
Homestcads, mobile homes. ... ............ 105.... i e 358
Income. tax SUCCessors . . . v .o e e iuan. ... 343. ... 9........ 1584
Insurance, homicide, beneficiaries ....... ..., ) - S 1466
Judges retirement . . ... ... ..ol 224.... 222......... 978
Life insurance, homicide, beneficiaries . .. ... .. S0 e 1466
Mobile homes, homesteads . ... ............. 105.. - i i 58
Notice to foreign representatives. . . ...,... ... 161,00 - i 481
Personal property, surviving spouse’s share . . . . . 103, ... ... 5?7
Referees . ... ..o, 72.... o i 1233
Spouse, share of personal property . ........., 103..--  r i s7
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. Chap. Art. Sec. Page
PSYCHOLOGISTS

Board, appropriations . .. ........... ... 360....1 N - 2242
PUBLIC DEFENDER

Appropriations ... .......... e e e, 356.... B 1777
PUBLIC DEFENSE BOARD

Appropriations . .............. ... . ... 35%.... B T 1776

Creation, duties .. .............c.0venvnn.. 356. ... ..360........ 1982
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES

Certificationfee ......................... 356.... L0329, ..l 1964

Vanpools ............. oo, 130.... e e 396

Vocational teachers, part time . ............. 289. ... L. i 1306

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION (See Retirement)
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

Appropriations . .............ciaiiaia. . 356.. .. P © T 1822
PUBLIC SAFETY '
Teargasregulation .. ..................... 283.... i e 1295
PUBLIC SAFETY DEPARTMENT -
Appropriations . ........ .. e 357.... R 1991
Data practices ............covvieaannn.. 31 ... e e 1427
Fires
Firecode.......................... .. 106. ... Cer e 359
Investigations ......................... 106. . .. Cee e 359
Marshal, duties, powers.................. 106. . .. e e 359
Highway fire control, reimbursement ... ....... 32.... e e 162
State patrol, name ... ...l 37.... Cee e 166
PUBLIC SERVICE DEPARTMENT
Appropriations . .. .. ...... . .ii i, 357.... P 2007
Cooperative utilities, election on regulation ... . 144, .., cee e 430
Courier services carrier permits. .. ......... .. 124, ... i e 388
Gas,regulation . ........0cocieiiiiain.... 17.... e e 28
Interests in regulated industries, report by
employees .......... ... ... ... ... 210.... e e T
Municipal utilities, jurisdiction . . ............ 142.. e e 443
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION (Sece’also Uul:uu) '
ApPPropriations . ........ccocviuiiaiiannnn 57.... Y . 2007
Costassessments. . ...............oonvn.nn 357.... Cee e 1990
Hermantown water service ................. 354, ... R J 1749
Rates, hearings . .. ....................... 357.... L T0 2039
Telephone companies, optional regulation .. ... 248. ... i e 1041

QUALITY EDUCATION COUNCIL
Televisionstudy ................. ..., 358....VI I SN 2159
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RAILROADS P-
Amtrak rail subsidy . ..................... 363....
Appropriations, service . .. ... ... .. ... 57....
Commuter rail study report ................ 357....
Fire control, reimbursement .. ............... 32....
State,railbank . ....... ... il 338. ...

RAMSEY COUNTY (Sece Counties)

RANGE ASSOCIATION
Employees, retirement . ............c.000--- 68. ...

RANIER, CITY OF (See Cities)

REAL ESTATE (See also Landlord and Tenant)

Adverse possession of cemetery land . ... ...... 26....
Agricultural land

Tenancies . ... ....... ... ... .l 0. ..

Usebyaliens ................ .00 337....
Bankruptcy documents, evidence, recording . ... .. 2....
Cemetery land, adverse possession ............ 26....
Foreign owners, tax returns .. ............... 60. ...
Government survey documents, microfilm .. ... 244, ...
Homestead cxemption, spouses. .............. ...
Insurance company investments . ............ 21l....
Mechanics liens, notice . . ... ...... .. ... ..., 213....
Mobile home lots, recovery by lessor ......... 177....
Mobile homesales ....................... 280. ...
Mortgageloans. ............. o iiiinnn 137. ...

Appreciation of property . . . .............. 351,
Spouse’s contingent interest, release ... ........ ...
Sunlight access, planning . .................. B5....
Survivorship affidavits . ............ ... ..., 49, ...

Taxes (See Taxes-Property)

RECEIVERS
Spouses . ... ... ... 31....
RESOLUTIONS
El Salvadorconflict ................... Res.
Raoul Wallenberg..................... Res.
Tornado disaster. . ................ 2 Sp Res.

White Earth Indian Reservation. ... ...... Res.

Ly — N e
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Chap.
RETIREMENT
Annuity applications . .................... 156. .
Application forms. . ....................... 68..
Appropriations . .. ............ ... ... ..., 356..
Deficiencies .......................... 224, .
Post-retirement adjustments .............. 298. .
Social security ... ......... ... Ll oL 356..
Bloomington, firefighters . ................. 224. ...
Bond account, supplemental investment fund . . . 208. . ..
Clarification and revision of statutes.......... 224. ...
Firefighters
Alds ... L 68..
Alexandria ........................... 224,
Amoka......_ ... ... ... ..o, 224,
Austin, ... oL, 224,
Bloomington .. ........................ 224,
Brooklyn Center ....................... 224..
Chisholm ............ ..., 68..
Columbia Heights . . .. .................. 224,
CoonRapids................. ... ..... 24.
Crookston . .......coiviuiiiniiaiinaaas 24,
Crystal ............. oo i, 24..
Eveleth ............. ... it 68..
224..
Fairmont................ ... ciiienunn 224..
FalconHeights . ....................... 2. .
Financing ................ ... . ........ 224,
Hibbing ............ ... ... ... .. ..., 24 .
Insuranceaids. ........................ 224. .
Mankato . ..... ... .. ... ... Ll 224. .
NewBrighton . ........................ 224,
NewHope ........................... 224.
Qualification . ......................... 319..
Revisionof statutes . . ................... 224, .
Richfield ............. ... . .. oo 224,
Robbinsdale .......................... 224,
StLouisPark ................... ..t 224 .
StPaul ...... .. ... ... i 68. .
Stateaids ............. ... ... 68. .
White Bear Lake . . ..................... 224. .
Hennepin county, pensioncosts ............. 224. .
Highway Patrol
ABE .o i e 224, .
Disability benefits . .. .................... 68. .
Post-retirement adjustments .............. 298. .
Shared positions . ............ .. ... ... 68. .

Investments, supplemental investment fund . ...
Judges
Probatejudges ........................
Refunds ... ... .. ... ... ... ... ...

Sec. Page
......... 462
......... 1N
........ 1770
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........ 1346
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249......... 2990
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262......... 997
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RETIREMENT —Continued
Revision of statutes . . . .. ................ 4., ... 841
Social security coverage ................. 224 ... 157......... 934
SPOUSES . ... ..., U 154
Survivorbenefits ... ... ... ... ... .. ... ... L. 1479
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